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TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2015

NEW HEALTH POLICY FOR AYUSH

3274. SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes new health policy to accord adequate importance to AYUSH system in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare has formulated Draft National Health Policy, 2015, which is placed in public domain for eliciting feedback, comments and suggestions from the stakeholders. The draft policy can be accessed from the Ministry’s website on URL
http://mohfw.nic.in/showfile.php?lid=3014. This draft policy also incorporates recommendations
in respect of AYUSH.

There are no further amendments in the inputs provided by Ministry of AYUSH to the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for incorporation in the Draft National Health
Policy, 2015.
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